



November 9, 2023

To,

The General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051	The Manager Dept of Corporate Services BSE Limited Regd. Office: Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: PRESTIGE	Scrip Code: 533274

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, duly published in Business Standard (English Daily) and Samyuktha Karnataka (Kannada Daily).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Prestige Estates Projects Limited

Manoj Krishna J V
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Copy of Publication

Laffan Software Limited			
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2 nd Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001			
Corp. Office : 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN : L72200AS1985PLC002426)			
Email : laffan@mail.com Website : laffan.co.in Tel : +919163513015			
Unaudited Financial Results of Laffan Software Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2023			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1,425	1,320	16,105
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.141)	0.143	(4,227)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.141)	0.143	(4,227)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.141)	0.143	(4,227)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(0.141)	0.143	(4,227)
Equity Share Capital	1,522.170	1,522.170	1,522.170
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	751.456
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	0.001	-
(a) Basic:	-	0.001	-
(b) Diluted:	-	0.001	-

Notes:

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.mse.in and Company's website: laffan.co.in
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Laffan Software Limited
Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Singh
Director
Date : November 08, 2023
Place : Kolkata
DIN : 08443518

JAYKAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED									
CIN : L55101UP1961PLC001187									
REGISTERED OFFICE : KAMLA TOWER KANPUR UP 208001									
Tel: +91 512 2371478-81 Fax: +91 512 2390854									
E-mail:cs@jaykayenterprises.com, Website: www.jaykayenterprises.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						Year Ended 31-Mar-23	
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23		30-Sep-22		
1	Total income from operations	814.18	695.30	1,336.93	1,509.48	2,325.13	4,695.53		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	248.86	74.04	56.73	322.90	57.45	1,105.54		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	248.86	74.04	56.73	322.90	57.45	1,105.54		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	324.55	74.04	56.73	398.59	57.45	826.72		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	66.78	-220.42	842.53	-153.64	681.09	2,126.66		
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per share)	584.58	584.58	524.68	584.58	524.68	524.68		
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	13,097.59		
8	Earning per share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.43	0.08	0.15	0.51	0.12	1.43		
	Diluted-In Rupees	0.43	0.08	0.14	0.51	0.11	1.31		

I. The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under-

STANDALONE									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23		30-Sep-22		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited			
a	Revenue from operations	29.70	29.70	0.00	59.40	0.00	29.70		
b	Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax #	248.71	21.44	-14.36	270.15	-46.91	781.33		
c	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax #	248.71	21.44	-14.36	270.15	-46.91	778.74		

II. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, are available on the Company's website i.e. www.jaykayenterprises.com and also on the Bombay Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com.

III. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on November 07, 2023. These were subjected to limited review by M/s P.L. Tandon & Company, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Jaykay Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director
Date : 07-11-2023
Place : New Delhi
DIN:00087844

UVAL				
URAVI T AND WEDGE LAMPS LIMITED				
CIN: L31500MH2004PLC145760				
Address : Shop No. 329, Avior, Nirral Galaxy, L. B. S. Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 080 INDIA				
Tel. No. : +91 22 565 1355, Email id : info@uravilamps.com, Website : www.uravilamps.com				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2023				
(₹ In Lakh except in EPS)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sept. 2023	Sept. 2023	Sept. 2022
1	Total Income	1,081.55	1,976.05	942.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	79.87	132.84	71.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	79.87	132.84	71.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	57.53	119.49	35.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	54.61	116.57	34.43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	1,100	1,100	1,100
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	1,359.33	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.52	1.09	0.32
	1. Basic :	0.52	1.09	0.32
	2. Diluted:	0.52	1.09	0.32

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com> & <https://www.nseindia.com> and on the website of the Company at www.uravilamps.com
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2023.
- The Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the India Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2018.
- The financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company operates in one segment i.e. manufacturing and supply of automotive components and considers it to be a single reportable business segment, as per IND AS 108 and therefore Segment results and Segment information have not been submitted Separately.

For and on behalf of
Uravi T and Wedge Lamps Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Niraj Gada
Managing Director & CEO
Date : 08.11.2023
Place : Mumbai
DIN: 00515932
Rameshwar Media

Computer Age Management Services Limited									
www.camsonline.com									
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter & Half Year ended 30 September 2023									
(Rupees in lakhs except EPS and unless otherwise stated)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended 31 Mar 2023	
		30 Sep 2023	30 Jun 2023	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2023	30 Sep 2022	31 Mar 2023		
1	Revenue from operations	27,508.31	26,129.87	24,237.01	53,638.18	47,901.62	97,182.72		
2	Profit before tax from ordinary activities	11,235.22	10,120.49	9,694.98	21,355.71	18,385.41	38,018.73		
3	Profit before tax (after extraordinary items)	11,235.22	10,120.49	9,694.98	21,355.71	18,385.41	38,018.73		
4	Profit after tax for the period attributable to:								
	Owner's of the company	8,450.74	7,633.97	7,214.31	16,084.71	13,691.99	28,524.83		
	Non-controlling interest	(72.70)	(66.30)	(4.34)	(139.00)	(21.56)	(61.39)		
	8,378.04	7,567.67	7,209.97	15,945.71	13,670.43	28,463.44			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:								
	Owner's of the company	8,458.81	7,539.86	7,254.04	15,998.67	13,761.69	28,503.87		
	Non-controlling interest	(68.10)	(66.52)	(4.34)	(134.62)	(21.56)	(61.39)		
	8,390.71	7,473.34	7,249.70	15,864.05	13,740.13	28,442.48			
6	Paid-up share capital (par value of Rs 10/- each fully paid)	4,912.25	4,901.27	4,899.36	4,912.25	4,899.36	4,899.36		
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	73,273.10		
8	Earnings per share (par value of Rs 10/- each)*								
	1. Basic	17.24	15.58	14.74	32.81	27.98	58.26		
	2. Diluted	17.12	15.49	14.64	32.65	27.80	57.88		

* EPS is not annualized for the quarter & half year ended periods.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at www.camsonline.com and the Company's website i.e. www.camsonline.com
- Unaudited Financial results of Computer Age Management Services Limited (standalone financial results)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended 31 Mar 2023
		30 Sep 2023	30 Jun 2023	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2023	30 Sep 2022	31 Mar 2023	
1	Revenue from operations	25,496.58	24,357.14	23,198.19	49,853.72	45,839.24	92,861.69	
2	Profit before tax from ordinary activities	10,907.31	9,779.99	9,357.94	20,687.30	17,718.37	36,554.73	
3	Profit before tax (after extraordinary items)	10,907.31	9,779.99	9,357.94	20,687.30	17,718.37	36,554.73	
4	Profit after tax	8,138.12	7,323.20	6,967.62	15,461.32	13,200.02	27,454.03	

For Computer Age Management Services Limited
Sd/-
Anuj Kumar
Managing Director
Date : 08.11.2023
Place : Chennai

Registered Office : New No.10, Old No.178, M.G.R. Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034 Tamil Nadu, India;
Tel : +91 44 2843 2770; Website : www.camsonline.com; Corporate Identity Number : L65910TN1988PLC015757

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE			
BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)			
CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168			
Reg. Office: FLAT NO. S2, 2ND FLOOR, NO.13 LOHAN'S REGENT, SUNDERMURTHY ROAD, COX TOWN BANGALORE-560005, KARNATAKA.			
Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com, ipkpraju@gmail.com,			
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016			
Notice is hereby given to the public in general under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and the regulations made thereunder that the Company/Unit/Assets of the BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in Liquidation) ("Corporate Debtor") is being proposed to be sold as a Going Concern Basis or "Mode of Sale" Basis under Regulations 32 (a) to (f) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process Regulations), 2016 on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS" AND "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" through e-auction platform. The said proposition for disposition is without any kind of warranties and indemnities.			
The bidding of the assets stated in the below table shall take place through online e-auction service provider, M/s National E-Governance Services Limited (NeSL) via website https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login .			
Submission of Requisite Forms, Affidavits, Declaration etc., by the Prospective Bidder.	From 09-11-2023 To 23-11-2023.		
Site Visit / Inspection Date.	From 24-11-2023 To 04-12-2023.		
Last Date for Submission of EMD.	05-12-2023 by 5:00 PM.		
Date and Time of E-Auction.	07-12-2023, 10 A.M. to 5 P.M. (Sl.No.1) with unlimited extension of 5 minutes for incremental bids. 08-12-2023, 10 A.M. to 5 P.M. (Sl.No.2,3).		
The Brief Particulars of sale are as follows:			
Sl. No.	Following Group/Lot of Assets available for sale in E-Auction.	Reserve Price (INR) (in Cr)	EMD (INR) (in Cr)
1.	UNIT-SOLAN as a Going Concern.	37.54	3.754
2.	LAND & BUILDING at SOLAN.	14.67	1.466
3.	PLANT & MACHINERY at SOLAN UNIT.	22.87	2.228
The E-Auction will be with unlimited extension of 5 minutes for incremental bids.			
The BID Increment amount is Rs.10 Lakhs for Sl.No.1 and Rs.5 Lakh for Sl. No. 2,3.			
Interested applicant may refer to complete E-Auction Process Information Document containing details with respect to e-auction Bid Application Form, Declaration and Undertakings, Other Forms, Terms and Conditions with respect to the sale of assets and its online auction sale available on the e-auction platform https://nsl.co.in/auction-notices-under-bid and also on the website of the Corporate Debtor at http://www.basecorp.in .			
The schedule of Payments for the successful bidder shall be as under:			
IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulation 33 Schedule-I Mode of Sale states that Balance Sale Consideration shall be paid before 90 days. However, the payment of balance sale consideration after 30 days from the date of declaration of successful bidder shall attract interest at the rate of 12%. Provided further that the sale shall be cancelled if the payment is not received within ninety (90) days.			
The Liquidator has the right to accept or reject or cancel any bid or extend or modify any terms of the E-Auction at any time without assigning any reason. For any query regarding e-auction bidding, Contact: Mr. Gunjan Narula at +91-8447018554 having E-mail: gunjann@nesl.co.in or Mr. Araventhhan at +91-9384676709 E-mail: araventhhan@nesl.co.in and for asset / sale related issues please contact Mr. Konduru Prasanth Raju, Liquidator at +91-9980591019 or e-mail at basecliquidator@gmail.com .			
Sd/- KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU Liquidator In the matter of BASE Corporation Limited, Reg. No. IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/12200. AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.			

JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LIMITED						
Redg Office: Triokpur Road, Kheri (Kala-amb), Tehsil-Nahan, Distt. Simour, Himachal Pradesh - 173030, INDIA						
CIN:L74110HP2004PLC027558						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2023						
(Rs in lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2023	Quarter Ended 30 th June 2023	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2022	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2023	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2022	Year Ended 31 st March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1912.55	1630.99	2357.29	3543.54	4419.55	9,613.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items)	(99.38)	(316.40)	(105.79)	(415.77)	(322.05)	(432.05)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(99.38)	(316.40)	(105.79)	(415.77)	(322.05)	(432.05)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(72.93)	(258.75)	(91.54)	(331.67)	(486.82)	(1,751.71)
Total comprehensive income for the period	(68.01)	(250.18)	(90.52)	(331.83)	(483.99)	(1,843.90)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)	7,839.68	7,839.68*	7,839.68*	7,839.68	7,839.68*	7,839.68*
Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 each)						
(a) Basic (Rs)	(0.09)	(0.33)	(0.11)	(0.42)	(0.62)	(2.34)
(b) Diluted (Rs)	(0.09)	(0.33)	(0.11)	(0.42)	(0.62)	(2.34)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2023	Quarter Ended 30 th June 2023	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2022	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2023	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2022	Year Ended 31 st March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,912.55	1,630.99	2,357.28	3,543.54	4,419.55	9,613.55
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax)	(99.33)	(316.29)	(105.77)	(415.61)	(321.88)	(2,294.52)
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities and tax)	(72.93)	(258.75)	(91.54)	(331.67)	(486.82)	(1,751.71)
Total comprehensive income for the period	(67.96)	(250.07)	(90.50)	(318.02)	(483.82)	(1,761.61)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board in its meeting dated November 7, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 are available at the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.svendgaard.com
- The National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench ("NCLT") on August 10, 2023, had approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Private Limited ("Resulting Company"), JHS Svendgaard Brands Limited ("Transferor Company") and JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited ("Demerged/Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme") under the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Rules framed thereunder. This Scheme is set to become effective as of the appointed date, which is the 1st of April 2021 and the certified order copy was submitted to the concerned Registrar of Companies, on the 28th of August, 2023. As a result:
 - The Transferor Company has undergone a merger with the Transferee Company and its financial data has not been consolidated in these financial results.
 - On the 12th September 2023, Transferee Company issued 1,34,96,297 shares to the shareholders of Transferor Company in accordance with the ratio outlined in the scheme. An application for listing has already been submitted to the Stock Exchanges. While NSE granted in-principle approval for the listing of these shares on November 2, 2023, the same approval from BSE is still pending.
 - The Resulting Company has been demerged and is no longer a subsidiary company. Its financials have also not been consolidated in these financial results and also, allotted 64,92,600 equity shares to the shareholders of JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited on the 12th September, 2023, in accordance with the scheme's specified ratio. These shares are currently in the process of being listed with both BSE and NSE.
- Pursuant to the approval of Composite Scheme of Arrangement between JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Private Limited ("Resulting Company"), JHS Svendgaard Brands Limited ("Transferor Company") and JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited ("Demerged/Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors effective as



PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322

Registered Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Brunton Road, Bengaluru - 560025

Tel: +91 80 25591080, Fax: +91 80 25591945

Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com; Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com

Extracts from the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023:

(Rs. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-June-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	32,560	19,663	14,747	52,223	34,865	87,720
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,741	4,084	667	15,825	2,702	10,896
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,667	4,041	2,111	15,708	5,618	14,143
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,103	3,178	1,486	12,281	3,997	10,668
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,099	3,178	1,492	12,277	4,003	10,659
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	21.22	6.66	3.51	27.88	8.62	23.49
	Diluted:	21.22	6.66	3.51	27.88	8.62	23.49

Extracts from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-June-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	10,577	5,708	8,429	16,825	18,255	44,367
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,390	408	595	1,798	1,702	3,946
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,390	408	595	1,798	1,906	4,150
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,290	390	453	1,680	1,575	3,409
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,286	390	453	1,676	1,575	3,401
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	63,559	62,874	60,658	63,559	60,658	62,484
8.	Net worth	67,568	66,883	64,667	67,568	64,667	66,493
9.	Debt	30,461	31,095	23,511	30,461	23,511	33,446
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.45	0.46	0.36	0.45	0.36	0.50
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	3.22	0.97	1.13	4.19	3.93	8.50
	Diluted:	3.22	0.97	1.13	4.19	3.93	8.50
12.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	604	1,132	791	604	791	1,018
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	1.03	0.77	0.71	0.68	0.91
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.36	1.45	1.72	1.93	2.07	2.16

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7 November 2023.
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 33 & 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 32(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) NSE & BSE and can be viewed on the websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com
- The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

By order of the Board of
Prestige Estates Projects Limited
Sd/-
Irfan Razack
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00209022

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 7, 2023